Disneyland Dream Key Pass Settlement

In the United States District Court for the Central District of California (Case No. 8:21-cv-02055-DOC-ADS)

Address Update Form

You are receiving this form because you purchased a Dream Key Pass from Walt Disney Parks & Resorts U.S., Inc. ("WDPR"). A class action lawsuit was filed against WDPR asserting contract and consumer protection claims about the Dream Key Pass. WDPR denies those claims. The Parties entered into a class action settlement and have requested Court approval. If the Settlement is approved by the Court, you will be entitled to compensation as part of the settlement. If the Settlement is approved, Payment will be made to all individuals who purchased a Dream Key Pass. You will receive an email to your last known email address from noreply@epiqpay.com and you can select from multiple popular digital payment options such as Venmo, PayPal, or ACH transfer or to receive a payment by check. If no email is available, the email sent to you is undeliverable, or you do not make a selection, payment will be made by check to your last known mailing address.

Please complete this form by January 15, 2024, if you wish to update your email or mailing address.

You are not required to c if the Court approves the This form is simply to up	e Settlement, yo	u will rece	ive your sha	re of the	t. If you e Settlen	do not c nent Fu	complete nd as d	e this for escribed	m, and above.
Provide the Unique ID located on your Notice email or postcard:									
OPTION ONE: RECEIV	VE ELECTRON	IIC PAYM	ENT						
Confirm your email address provide, prompting you to and ACH, will be available complete email address.	select your metl	hod of payn	nent. Electro	nic payn	nent met	hods, in	cluding	Venmo,	PayPal,
Email Address for Paymer	nt Election Notifi	ication:							
OPTION TWO: RECEIVE If you need to update your			a check, pro		informat	ion belo	w:		
Claimant's First Name:			MI Last	Name:		1 1			
Address 1 (street name and n	number):								
Address 2 (apartment, unit, s	suite, or box numb	er):				1 1			
City						State	71P	Code	
									$\neg \neg$
Signature:				Da	te:		DD -	. VV	VVV

Return this form to the following address, postmarked no later than **January 15**, **2024**: *Nielsen v. Walt Disney Parks and Resorts U.S., Inc.*, c/o Settlement Administrator, P.O. Box 2318, Portland, OR 97208-2318.